PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2713710

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
VOICE COURIER MOBILE INC. 05/12/2005							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FIRST MEDIA	FIRST MEDIA GROUP INC.					
Street Address:	536 KIPLING AVENUE						
City:	ETOBICOKE						
State/Country:	ONTARIO						
Postal Code:	M8Z5E3						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11		111385	8554				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (416)591-1690							
Phone:							
Email: TORONTO@SMART-BIGGAR.CA							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR Address Line 1: 438 UNIVERSITY AVENUE							
Address Line 2: BOX 111, SUITE 1500							
Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO M5G2K8							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			92027-117				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MATTHEW ZISCHKA				
Signature:			/Matthew Zischka/				
Date:			02/05/2014				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Rand_Assignment#page1.tif							

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the undersigned, VOICE COURIER MOBILE INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, whose full post office address is 19 Charlotte Street, Suite 300, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5V 2H5, hereinafter called the Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FIRST MEDIA GROUP INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, M82 5E3, hereinafter called the Assignee, to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States and all other countries in the world in and to the invention relating to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING A CALL

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in its application for Letters Patent of Canada filed on June 1, 2004 as Canadian Patent Application No. 2,470,010, under the same title; together with its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States and all other countries in the world, in and to the aforementioned application, any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by it had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for itself and its successors, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, assignments and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States and in all other countries in the world, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

In witness whereof, the Assignor has hereunto signed its name on the day and year set forth below.

EXECUTED at Toronto,	this 12th	day of	<u>ay, 200</u>	05.

VOICE COURIER MOBILE INC.

Signature:

Print Name: Phomas Rand

Witnessed by:

Signature:

Print Name: Sinon Leuis

Title:

President (Authorized Signing Officer)

McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-CORP #7118901

RECORDED: 02/05/2014